

SR1115 LRB100 15787 MST 30895 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Max Kuderko, who passed away on November 4 1, 2017 at the age of 94; and 5 WHEREAS, Max Kuderko served in the United States Navy 6 during World War II; and 7 WHEREAS, Max Kuderko worked as a metallurgical engineer; 8 and 9 WHEREAS, Max Kuderko enjoyed the love of his family and 10 friends; and 11 WHEREAS, Max Kuderko is survived by his sons, Teddy 12 (Laurie) and Joe (Mona), and his grandsons, Roby, Riley, and Jack; therefore, be it 13 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL 14 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 15 16 Max Kuderko, and extend our sincere condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further 17 18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19 presented to the family of Max Kuderko as an expression of our

1 deepest sympathy.